
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 211 
Palatine, Illinois 

SCHOOL CALENDAR – 2022-2023 

First Semester 
2022 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 

August 9 
August 10 

Teacher Institute – no classes 
Teacher Institute – no classes 

Thursday August 11 Opening day of school 

Monday September 5 Labor Day – no school 

Monday 
Tuesday 

October 10 
October 11 

Columbus Day – no school 
Teacher Institute – no classes 

Wednesday November 23 Non-Attendance Day – no school 
Thursday November 24 Thanksgiving Day – no school 
Friday November 25 Thanksgiving Holiday – no school 

Wednesday December 21 End of First Semester 
Winter Vacation begins close of school 

Second Semester 

2023 
Monday January 9 Teacher Institute – no classes 
Tuesday January 10 Opening day of second semester 
Monday January 16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – no school 

Monday February 20 Presidents’ Day – no school 

Friday March 24 Spring vacation begins close of day 

Monday 
Friday 

April 3 
April 7 

Opening day of school after vacation 
Non-Attendance Day – no school 

Friday May 26 Last day of school 

Emergency days – May 30 through June 2 will serve as emergency days in the event district schools 
are closed for five or more student attendance days. 

Approved by the Board of Education: February 14, 2019 


